N :__
o irshenbaum &

irshenbaum
"ORNEYS AT LAW, INC.

red Faceor

in C. Goidsein L&rold Chorney
liam F. Holt P.C. Box 1211
isiorner L Russe Woensocket, RI 02893

direv AL Regan
RE: Cumberliand Investment Corp.
Bk Mo, 8%-1108%81

As you quested, and as has been authorized by
csed please find the 14 page inventory
Yy suppliied te me by the FDIC.

so discussed, should vou have any documen-
ntiating your claims that there may be as-
riznd iInvestment Corp. which are not cur-
red at the Fleet Nationazl Bank in Woonsocket,
11 preovide me with copies of any such docu-
so that I may further look into the matter.

o
8]
D N

mentation

Very truly yours,

KIRSHENBAUM & KIRSHENBAUM
ttorneys at La

5 : Law, Inc.
' ngs-\bm D. Monza
IDM:med k Ci:///

cc: Z. Hershel Smith, Esqg.
with enclosures

858 Reserveir Avenue » Cranston. RI 02970 o 407 9443700 » TFavr 471 QAZ_RNGT
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_ASTLAND GAVINGS BANK
SENEAAL INVENTORY OF SAFTEY DEPOSIT BOXE

WOONSOCKET, Ri -
DESCRIPTION CONDITION

SAFE

IR

DEP
GOX MO,
860 PEACE DOLLARS £xFina of bettar 28
MORGAN DOLLARS ExFine of bensl ] 1,703
853 PEACE DOLLT T ExFlne or benar 3
PEACE DOLLARS M5 SLABS-PGGS 3
MORGAN DOLLARS WS SLABS-NGGA 4
MORGAN DOLLARS 5 SLABS-ING 15
MORGAN DOLLARS 5 SLABS-PCGS 5
MOAGAN DOLLARS ExFina of betler 428
946  PEACE DOLLARS EFTOMS 1922 400
PEAGE DOLLARS E.F TOMS B78
16 PEACE DOLLARS ExFine or benef 50
BEACE DOLLARS WS SLABS-PCGS G
MORGAN DOLLARS ExFine of Delier 117
IAORGAN DOLLARS MG SLABS-FCGS 62
606 PEAGE DOLLARS ExFine of benter 15
MORG AN DOLLARS ExFina or betles 533 -
a4y PEACE DOLLARS ExFine or betler : 305
. MORGAN D_OLLAP.S ExFine of DBNEr 3,115
12 pEACE DOLLARS ExEine or betief 513
AORGAN DOLLARS ExFine b beuer 752
SUBTOTAL 6,721
948 PEACE DOLLARS ROLLS 17
MORGAN DOLLARS ROLLS 100
Naole: mosl ol tha rolls contain 18in agach with
somea 35 0w as 12, snould average around 15 per rofl.
Nole 2: Assuming an average of 15 pef roll
the tolal count is: 1,785
TOTAL ESTIMATED SILVER DOLLARS! 8,476
CURRENCY ONLY: B}
$50. 00 BANK NOTES GO0D TO UNG 1903-131y -
$50.00 BAHK NOTES GOOD 70 UNC 1903-1919 57
T $50.00 BANK HOTES GOOD TO UNC 1903-1819 40 _
£50.00 BAMK NOTES GOo0 70 UNG 1903—1919 3
T T350.00 BANK NOTES GOOD TO UNC 1803-1919 50
$1.000.00 GOLD CERT £.F. 1522 1
$10.000 GOLD CERT 1917 3
. Tota ESTIMATED BILLS:! 229

F;M‘} &’3 /¥ pase (_u;ucla%cU IMV‘{;;FP&)Q%\.



10 June 1994 C >

Jason B. Monzack
888 Reservoir Avenue
Cranston, R.I. 02910

Dear Mr. Monzack:

Thankyou for the listings from FDIC. Enclosed is a listing of assets
that are missing, or misplaced or sold. If you have any questions concerning
the items listed, 1 would be happy to discuss them with you.

1f 1 had the following records, it would make it easier to pin point
the assets. Consequently if you could obtain:

1. yellow inventory books of Cumberland's inventory that

was allegedly given to the U.S. Attorney by Mr. Cullen
believed to be with FDIC

2. Transcripts of assets removed from Cumberland's premesis on
August 17, 1990 that may be with the U.S. Attorney or
FDIC, since Culien stated that these were done by Eastland

3. Videos taken of the assets removed from Cumberland on
August 17, 1990, believed to be at FDIC

4. Sign in and out cards of the assets that were kept in
Eastland Bank, Cranston, probably with FDIC

5. Videos of the assets and appraisers at the Cranston facility

6. Appraisals allegedly taken by Christies of the possessory
and non possessory collateral which Mr. Weingarten probably
has. Weingarten gave FBI a copy of CMG's
"Inventory Summary Reprort" which contained the gradings of
coins by Russell Augustin.”

7. Any and all inventories taken by the Examiner, in Tong hand
not just what they put into their computer

8. Private sale offer for the 31,000 silver dollars and other
assets completed by Russell Kaye, consultant to Christies
or others.

9. Post petition report containing beginning and ending inventory.

Sincerely,

i T O
arold F, Chorneyj%yxoﬁ%}
P.0. Box 1211

Woonsocket, R.I. 02895

401 766-7808



List of possible items missing or sold but no accounting:

1.

10.
1.
12.

13.
14.
15.
16.
i7.

170 coins from the Eastiand Bank possessory collateral.
Grand Jury testimony of John Truslow, FBI on July 14, 1992, pg 35
“Now going back to that group that Chorney looked at, that 4,000
coins, of which Chorney pulled out 575 coins, Augustine looks at
those coins, but at this point in time, there only exists 405 of
them. Some of them were sold off."
This group of 170 coins is part of the 7820 collateral coins at
Eastland and part of what may be some missing 1100 coins according
to the General inventory of FDIC.
202 coin sample of the inhouse inventory of CIC at 141 Main Street, Woonsocket
on or about March 1990. These coins were at Cambridge Trust Co, Harvard
Square, Cambridge, Mass. These coins, some quite identifiable, were not
sold by Bowers or Christies, nor are they part of the inventory recently
appraised. See attached Exhibits.
Persia Ring--Evidence Locker at LCF, See PW #17 listing
Roman plate--Evidence Locker at LCF, See PW #16 listing
McCrystal lot--consigned to Christies, was not sold, still in their possession?

Lot #412, in Christies auction, not sold consisting of 84 silver doliars
dated 1896 (1-1896-0)

Two lots of stamps collateralizing Eastland note last seen in box 16
Possibility that this collateral was sold by Christies on June 12, 1991,

An inventory list taken by Peter Lockey of the Eastland Stamps exists.

Pre Columbian amulets {gold frogs etc.--some 25 pieces in inventory) June 5, 19
Chineese coins including Tea Brick money June 5, 1991 report

Bonds, stock certificates and autographs, some copies mixed in with U.S. Attorn

Roll of Silver dollars--PW #3

Small size currency denominations of 1, 2, 5, 10, 20, 50, 100, 500, 1,000
stored in vault at 141 Main Street

10K and 14K jewelry from 325 Mains Street Store. (Perhaps in box A-11)
Box of gemstones from 141 Main Street (Perhaps in box A-]I)

bags of 90 percent silver coinage from 141 Main Street

Bars of bullion from 141 ﬁain Street

Other antiquities 1ike 3 & 4 above (Perhaps in box A-11)
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13 September 1994
Clerk of Courts
U.S. Bankruptcy Court
District of Rhode Island
380 Westminister Mall
Providence, R.I, 02903
RE: CA NO B9-1105]
Dear Sir/Madam:
Enclosed please find copy of letters with exhibits sent to Chapter 7 Trustee.
Please place a copy of these documents into the pleadings file for the above
referenced case.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Harold F. Chorney ;

P.0, Box 1211 -
Woonsocket, R.I. 02895
407 766-7808



13 September 1994 él 5%

Jason D. Monzack

888 Reservoir Avenue
Cranston, R.I.

Dear Mr. Monzack:

This is a follow up letter to the 10 June 1994 request that was sent
to you.

Enclosed please find a copy of #2 from that list which is a Transcript
of the assets that were removed on 17 August 1990. Upon reading this transcript
it should be abundantly clear to you that #3 from the 10 June 1994 request, namely
still pictures and videos of that 17 August 1990 asset removal exist. These
pictures and videos will aid in resolving some of the inventory problems that
definately exist,

In addition there can be 1ittle doubt of missing assets, like the $500.00
bills and the Pre Columbian art work that I have previously informed you as
being missing.

The last time we had a conversation concerning taking an inventory of
all the assets you indicated to me that you did not have the funds available
to do this.

In 1ight of the fact that you became Chapter 7 Trustee in December, and
the fact that the Chapter 11 Trustee has not supplied a beginning inventory,
what has been sold and an ending inventory, please inform me in writing what
course of action you plan to take in relation to the above.

Sincerely,
Wostd F (U,
Harold F. Chorney fzoﬂj;?
P.0. Box 1211

Woonsocket, R.I. 02895
401- 766-7808



13 September 1994 C_qc
John Fitzgerald, AUST
Department of Justice
Thomas P. 0'Neill Jr. Federal Bldg
10 Causeway Street, Room 472
Boston, MA 02222
RE: CA NO 89-11051
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE
Dear Mr, Fitzgerald:
Enclosed please find copy of letters to the Chapter 7 Trustee requesting
an accounting of missing assets and records of Cumberland Investment Corporation.
To date there has been no post conversion report filed stating the assets
that were in the possession of the Chapter 11 Trustee, those assets sold and
those assets remaining.
Sincerely,

Harold F. Chorney

P.0. Box 1211
Woonsocket, R.I. 02895
401 766-7808



13 September 1994
Sheryl Serreze
Attorney to the U.S. Trustee
Department of Justice
10 Dorrance Street, Room 5159
Providence, R.I. 029803
RE: CA NO 89-11051
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE
Dear Ms. Serreze:
Enclosed please find copy of letters to the Chapter 7 Trustee requesting
an accounting of missing assets and records of Cumberland Investment Corporation.
To date there has been no post conversion report filed stating the assets
that were in the possession of the Chapter 11 Trustee, those assets sold and
those assets remaining.
Sincerely, -

Dol F @/W;

Harold F. Chorney

P.0. Box 1211
Woonsocket, R.I. 02895
4071 766-7808
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325 MAIN STREET WOONSOCKET, RHODE ISLAND 02895-3125, U.S. A,

CERTIFTIED MAT]
RETURN RECEIPT

=3

RIQUESTED

February 10, 1295

MICEAZL E. SHAHEZN, Jr., Isg., Counsel RE: RI BANKRUPTCY
fiice of Professienal Responsibility Cbhaprer 11
Department of Justice No. 89-11051 (ANV)

Tenth Street and Constitution Avenue
Washington, D.C. 205330

Dear (Counselor Snaheen:

I am writing in reference 10 the above stated Bankruptcy
coancerning missing records, documents, inventory lists and the
unknown locaticon of vital records and documents.

My name is Traian S. Nacu, a retired professicnal educator
having attained the rank of Administrative Assistant Superintendent
in & lccal Rhede Island School System. I am currently the landlord
oI a family owned building located at 323 #ain Street in the City of
Woonsocket, Rhaode Island where we have been located for over
sixty-five years. The Cumberland Investment Corporation maintained
a retall store ut street level in cur bhuilding for some soventieen (17)
vears pricor to being petitioned into Chapter 11 Sunkruptlcoy.

We are a smzl: family business and 1 am, at the present time,
earnestly attempting to cobtain BACK RENT DUE, as a ¢reditor ol ihe
Cumberland Investment Corporaticon. At the onset o!f the Bankruptcy
proceedings, I became a member of the Creditors’' Committee To pro-
tect my interests. ] poSsSessS no previous experience serving on 4
specialized committee in a Chapter 11 DBankrupticy proceeding.

On December 28, 1994, 1 attended a meeting concerning the above
at the office of JASCN MONZACK, the permanent receliver for Eastland
Bank and the Cumberland Investment Corporation whose office is
located at 888 Reservoir Ave. Cranston, Rhode Island. At that meeting,
I was surprised to learn that Attorney Monzack represented both the
Bank and Cumberland Investment Corporation which was petitioned into
Bankruptecy by Eastland Bank which itself was closed by the FDIC.

COPRY



VICHAEL E. SHAHEEN., JR.. Esc. Ly

m
12

Various discussions :ook place concerning redemption creditors and 1 was
shocked to be infcrmed that Counseleor Monzack has been atltlempting 1o
obtain all of the vitzl reccrds and documentis. He stated "NO RECORDS OR

DOCTMENTS DPERTINENT TO THIS RANKRUPTCY CASE WERE AVAILARLE AS THZY

COULD NOT BE LOCATED BY TiE OFFICL OF THL UNITED STATES ATTORNLY WHO
EANDLED BANKRUPTCY WNO. 88-11031 (ANV."

Counselor Monzack also informed the group that he has repeatediy
attempted to obtain these records - records, inveniorics, documents,
videos and still photographs of the seized assets as ithey were being
removed from the building. I also learned that several thousand dollars
in assets belonging to Cumberland Investment Corporation that were
seized by the Chapter 11 trustee, John F. Cullen, Esq. were missing.
Attorney Monzack informed us that "it was only $300,000 or $400,000

dollars that was missing - not a2 hell of a lot of money we're talking
about."”

Conseguently, I am reqguesting that someone in authority look into
these vitally important missing assets, records. documenis, videos and
still photcgraphs concerning this case as I am awaiting some five thou-

cand. dellars ($ 5,000) in back rent.

Following the December 28, 1994 meeting, 1 was informed hy Mr.
Chorney, & principal in the Cumberland Invesiment Corporation, that
possibly - millions of dollars in assets may be missing due to the fact
that all official records of the asset inventory have mysteriously dis-
appeared from the protection of the United States Atrtorney.

I am currentlv attiempting to obtain copies ol various documents
relative to this case. Finally, Counselor Monzack is also the permanent
vreceiver for Eastland Bank, the Bank that petitioned Cumberland Invest-
ment Corporation into Chapter 11 Bankruptcy. The attorney has apparently
also entered into an agreement with the FDIC (which Look over Tastland B:
NOT TO PERSUE OR FILE ANY CLAIM AGAINST THE BANK which I believe
would not include any missing assets. Lastly, the United States Trustee,
Sheryl Serreze, previously represented tastland DBank during the Chapter
11 Bankruptcy proceedings against Cumberland Investment Corporation.

1 would appreciate any assistance your office might render in
locating all missing documents specifically delineated earlier.

Thank you for your time, cooperation and kind assistance
in this most important matter.

. Sincerely,
[/?ﬁdgﬂﬂyfyr Metar
Traian S. Nacu
N.B. I finally located copies of some documents
which 1 have enclosed.
EXHIBITS A, B, C, and D.
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APPLICATION.DS

UNITED ETATEB BANEKRUPTCY COURT
-- FOR THE DISTRICT COF RHODE ISLAN!

IN RE: Eastland Financial Corp. BK N

APPLICATION FOR TURNOVER CF FUNDS T
REGISTRY OF THE COURT TO THE TROL

Now comes the duly appointed Trustee and applies to this Court tc

turnover to the Trustee those funds previously deposited into the

registry of this Court by the debtor.

The Trustee relies on the attached memorandum.

. !
Granted Denied  Approved

KIRSHENBAUM & KIRSHENBAUM
Attorneys at Law, Inc,

[

Jason [. Monzack, Esg., #1445

Arthr N. volola 888 Reservoir Avenue
U.8. Banicuptcy Judge “Cranston, RI 02%10
Dete cooroa- B Ly (401) 94‘6“3200
CERTIP¥ICATTION
I, the undersigned, hereby certify that on the BRI day of Jan-

uary, 1993, I mailed a copy of the within to the feollowing:

Michael A. Silverstein, Esg.,
HINCKLEY, ALLEN & SNYDER
1500 Fleet Center

Providence, RI (2903

Fred Singerman, Esg.

SEYFARTH, SHAW, FAIRWEATHER
& GEZRALDSOW

815 Connpecticut Avenue,

H.W., Suite 209

Washingteon, ©OC 20006-4004

Adam J. Ruttenberg, Esg., Michael E. Geltner, Esqg.

Federal Deposit Insurance Corp. Number Ten E Street, S.E.
124 Grove Street

Washington, D.C. 20003
P. 0. Box 9104
Franklin, MA 02038-9104

1_

Citizens Trust Company
870 Westminster Street
Providence, RI 02503

U.S. Trustee’s Office
EFOB Rm 472
10 Causeway Street

Boston, MA 02222
Eﬁ.‘ﬂORGUﬂ?!
A1 4
J493-cal-013 Due: LS

/ i
.\#/‘/} ,f (.t/://" 1/; : f'r”rg‘ -

C.A. Simmons & Associates,
Inc.

39 Pike Street

Providence, RI 02903

s



JDM:med
EASTLAND.D

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF RHODE ISLAND

IN RE: Eastland Financial Corp.

BK No. §2-133527
Chapter 7

HEMORADTUNM

Cn December 14, 1992, this Court ordered the debtor to deposit

funds into the registry of this Court until such time as a Chapter 7

Trustee is appointed. As a Chapter 7 Trustee has now been appointed

and as the §341 meeting has been cormpleted, those funds presently held

in the registry of this Court should be turned over to the Trustee.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

KIRSHENBAUM & KIRSHENBAUM
Attorneys at Law, Inc.

Jason D. Mcnzack, Esg., #1445
8288 Reserveir Avenue
Cranston, RI 02510

{401) 946-3200

CERTIFICATTION

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that on the: f3ﬁ day of Jan-
uary, 1383, I mailed a copy of the within to the following:

Michael A. Silverstein, Esqg.,
HINCKLEY, ALLEN & SNYDER
1500 Fleet Center

Providence, RI 02903

Adam J. Ruttenberg, Esq.
Federal Deposit Insurance Corp
124 Grovae Street

P. O. Box 9104

rranklin, MA 02038-9104

Citizens Trust Company
870 Westminster Street
Providence, RI 02903

U.S. Trustee’s Qffice
BFOB Rm 472

10 Causeway Street
Boston, MA 02222

LJ;iiz : :.Ffffi /i
T/Zfb/ff«ﬁéffﬁf

Fred Singerman, Esg.

SEYFARTH, SHAW, FAIRWEATHER
& GERALDSOW

815 Connecticut Avenue,

N.W., Suite 3090

Washington, DC 20006-4004

Michael E. Geltner, Esq.
Numpber Ten E Street, S.E.
Washington, D.C. 20003

C.A. Simmons & Associates,
Inc.

39 Pike Street

Providence, RI 02903

v
—

/;27ﬁ



Kotice sent to:

Jason D. Mounzack EES
888 Reservoir Avenue
Cranston, RI 02910



o8N

& "’,ftumberland.
UNZITED STATES BANEKRUPTCY COQURT
- FOR THE DISTRICT OF RHODE IBELAND

erland Investment Cerp. Bk No. 8%9-
o Chapter 7

BTIPULATION REGARDING TRUSTEE'S
HOTION TO CARVE OUT FUNDSE

Now comes the Federal Deposit Insurance Corpor

of Eastland Savings Bank, ("FZIC") and the duly, appointed, gualified

and acting trustee, Jason D. Monzack, and in support of this Stipuila-

-

tion a:t

[

23e 15 follmus:
WHEREAS: The Trustee has filed a motion to carve ocut funds; and,
WHEREXS: The FDIC has fiied an objection to said motion:
NOW WHEREFCRE, the FDIC and Trustee Stipulate as follows:

1. The FDIC withdraws its objection to the Trustee’s acticn, To

the extent that funds are needed by the Trustee to retain an accou

=

tant to file tax returns for the corporate debtor and to the ewosnt

the Trustee expends time, effort and expense in the performance =f his
duties as Trustee in accordance with his responsibilities
Bankruptcy Code or pursuant to Court Order.

2. The FDIC withdraws its objection to the extent the Trustee
incurs reasonable and necessary attorney’'s fees and expenses In con-
nection with the administration of the estate.

3. Any applications for compensation oy the Trustee, Trustee’s
counsel or Trustee’s accountant shall be filed in this Court with
notice to the FDIC and the FDIC reserves its right to okject to those.
applications on the groﬁnds of the reasonableness of the compensation

sought, though any fees awarded hy this Court may be pald from assets

Secured by the FDIC.

4. The FDIC reserves its right tc object to any use of funds by

the Trustee or by his legal counsel to Cppose Harold Chorney’s peti-

tion for writ of certiorari pending in the United States Supreme Court



snhall respond with pleadings filed in the U.5. Supreme Court.
5. The FDIC reserves its right to cobject to any use of funds by

the Trustee to bring anv action against the FDIC.

N Pa s - - ~ S
Frank M. Cadigan, Attorney for Jason D. Monzack, Trustee for
Federal Depesit Insurance Corp. : Cumberland Investment Corp.
124 Grove Street 838 Reservoir Avenue
Franklin, MA 02038 Cranston, RI 02910
(508) 520-6449 (401) 946-3200
DATED: Mawch 7 | 1994
P Y f
AT
f’
A2
Stipulation approved as an order of this Court this é? day
of May, 1894
-, ~T T “-‘;’ /
— . . o
[ . _/__.—-"/—z"-’_// ]
ARTHLUR N. “ZTCLATO N
U.5. BEANKRUPICY TUDGE

STi3h Judgment #J-94-13s-080




Notice sent to:

nk M. Cadigan
SIruve stiest
Box 9104
rklin, MA 02038

)y
b Hf
S

H .
1O

a

-

Jason D. Monzack Esg
888 Reservoir Rvenue
Cranston, RI 02910

U. §. Trustee

Cffice of the U. S. Trustee
9th Fioor, Rocm 913

155 Westminstar Streset
Providence, EBI (2943
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TISTRICT OF EAIZEZ ISLAND

In Re:

CUMBERLAND INVESTMENT
CORPORATION
Chapter 7

Debtor Case No., 8S-0lifEl

WARREN TAFT, ET AL. Adv. Proc. No. 92-1106C
P.aintififs

V.

Marr et e marr mal o e e fmd Rmn wd G b e

JOHN F. CULLEN, EASTLAND
SAVINGS BANK, FEDERAL DEPOSIT)
INSURANCE CORZPCRATION (FDIC)

}
}
Defendants )
}

TION OF FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE

EASTLAND SAVINGS BANK, FOR SURSTITUT ON OF PARTIES

The Federal Deposit Insuranca Corporation, as Receiver of
Eastland Savings Bank {(the "FDIC as Receiver"), nzreby moves for
substitution of itself in lisu of Eastland Savings Bank as
defendant in the above-referenced adversary procseding. The

reasons for this motion are fully set forth in the memcrandum of

law submitted in support of this motion.

DATED: September &, 1994 gzg%y_:zﬁéfﬂ_

Frank M. & d gan
Attorney ;o* Defendant

f;f___‘ The Federal Deposit Insurance
Granted j

Denied Arnmrmyed Corporation, as Receiver of

Fastland Savi”cs Bank and the
Federal Deoos t Insurance Corporation
[E08)1E20-644

Arthur N. vVotoiato
U.8. Bankruptey Judge

b
N 1 i



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF RHODE ISLAND

Il Re

CUMEZRLAND INVESTMENT
CORZFORATION
Chapter 7
Debtor Case No. 895-011051

WARREN TAFT, ET AL. Adv. Proc. No. ©2-1108

LY

SoEN F. CTULLEN, EASTLAND
SAVINGE BANK, FDDEEAL DWPOSI;

)

}

]

)

)

J

}

}

)
Plaintiffs
!

)

}

)

]
INSURANCE CORPCRATIO (FLICY
}

)

)

=RAT DEPOSIT INSURANCE CuR“ORATZON AS RECETIVER
PW“ SAVINGS EANK, IN SUPPORT OF MOTION
OR SUBSTITUTION OF PARTZES

DTC as Receiver"), submits this

emorandum in suppers of its motion for substitution of parties.

1. On November 8, 1289, an involuntary Chapter 11 Bankruptcy
petition was filed against Cumberland Investment Corporation

ihereinafter "CIC")}.

2. On June 11, 1882, Warren Taft and John D’Angelo
individually and on behalf of all redemption coin claimants of CIC

1



£il23 2n action in the Unized Statss Bankruptcy Court for the
Tige=i~= ~f phods Tsiand against John F. Cullen as Chapter 131
T

3. On December 11, 1922, the FDIC was appointed permanent
Receiver of Eastland Savings Bank per order of the Superior Court
cf twa Stare of Rhode Island, Providence County, pursuant to 12
T.2.C. §§ 1g21{a) (i), 161Ll. A copy of the Order is attached

.

-5, marked Exhibit "A" and incorporated nherein by refarence.

<. 2z Rercszivar of Zastland Savings Bank, the FDIC succeeded
-5 all assats and lizbilities of Eastland Savings Bank. The FDIC
s now the approgpriats dafendant in the abova capticned advsrsary
crocesging

tn
|
9]
H
rt
a3
i

~casoeng set forth herein, the FDIC respactfully

raquests purstant to the Federal Rule of Ciwvil 2Procedure 25(C)

b)



, the FDIC prays that ics motion to substiture the

DATED September 9, 1954 ars, '
rrank M. gadigan o
Senior Aftorney
FEDERAL DEPQSIT INSURANCE CORP.
124 Grove Street, PO Box %104
Franklin, MB 02C38
{508)520-6445%
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WITHIN TEN {10) DAYS AFTER SERVICE (TWENTY (20) FOR U.s.
GOVERNMENT OFFICERS AND AGENCIZS THEREOF), ANY PARTY AGAINsT
WHOM A "PLEIADING" IS FILED, OR ANY OTHER PARTY TO THE ACTION
WHO OBJECTS TO THKEZI RELIEF SOUGHT THEIREIN, SH2LL SERVE AND
FILT AN OBJECTIGN TO THAT PLEADING. IF NO OBRJECTION IS
FILED TO A PLEZADING WITHIN THE TIME PRESCRIZSED HEREIN, - THE
PLEADING WILL BE DIEMED UNOPPCSID AND WILL BE GRANTED,
UNLESS (1) THZ REQUESTED RELIEF IS PROKIBITED BY LAW; OR (2)
THE REQUESTED RELIEF IS AGAINST PUBLIC POLICY; OR (3} IN THE

ORPINION QF THEZ COURT THZ INTEREST CF JUSTICE REQUIRES SUA




UNITED STATES BANERUPTCY COURT

DISTRICT CF REHODE ISLANKD

in re
Chapter 11

CUMEERLAND INVESTMENT No. 83-11031 (ANV)

CORPORATICON, Debtor

JOINT OPPOSITION TO APPLICATION TO REQUIRE TRUSTEE
TO ALLOW EXAMINATION OF COINS AT EASTLAND BANK
AND REQUEST FOR EMERGENCY HEARING

Now comes John F. Cullen, Chapter_ll Trustee (the "Trustee’),
v end through his counsel, Edwards.& Angell, and Eastland Bank
Zzstland") by and through its counsel, Hinckley, Allen,
Snycer & Comen, and respectiully submit this joint opposition in
crpcsiticn to the ARpplication ts Require Trustee to Allow
zxamination of Coins at Eastlan@ Bank filed by Weécap Enterprises
Limited and Harold F. Chornev. :AS grounds therefore, the Trustiee

-

astland represent as {ollows:

td

anc
BACKGROUND

1. Cumberland Investment 6orporation ("CIC"), a Rhode
Zsland corporation, is wholly owned by Wescap Enterprises, Ltd.,
a publicly traded Canadian Corp?ration, {"Wescap").

2. Wescap does not appear:to be represented by counsel in
this proceeding. The Trustee aﬂd Eastland submit that the filing
ci applications and motions by ﬁr. Chorney on behalf of Wescap
constitutes the unauthorized practice cf law by Mr. Chorney, in

violation of Rhode Island General Laws §11-27:5,



3. Harold F. Chorney was a Principal of CIC and is the
Chief Qperating Officer of Wescap.

4, On October 23, 1989, Eastland petitioned CIC inteo an
involuntary receivership proceeding in the Superior Court.

5. On November 8, 1889, Eastland and two other creditors
petitioned CIC into bankruptcy pursuant to the filing of an
involuntary petition under Chapter 7 of the Bankruptcy Code.

6. On December §, 1989, CIC converted the inveluntary
Chapter 7 petition to a voluntary Chapter 11 proceeding and an
appropriate order was entered by the Court.

7. A Chapter 11 Trustee was appointed on August 9, 1950 and
the barxruptcy court also directed the immediate discharge of the
principals of CIC, including Mr. Chorney, his son Louis and
otchers.

8. The case has been unusﬁally contentious and Mr. Chorney
accused Eastland of "switching" the coins held in its possession,
requiring the Trustee and Eastland to engage additional security
each time the coins are -examined, at great expense to each.

3. Although Mr. Chorney and Wescap state in their
Application that they "are willing to pay reasonable security
costs and comply with all reasonable conditions," it is a matter
of public record that counsel fdr Mr. Chorney has moved to

withdraw due to non-payment of legal fees.



0. The Trustee has utilized LCF Associates, Incorporated
("2CT") for security purposes when allowing access to the estate
assets for other appraisals. LCF charges $70.00 per hour for its
services, plus $.47 per mile for travel.

11. Eastland also has an emplecyee present at such

examinations at a cost of $20.00 per hour.

12. Estimating Wescap’s and Mr. Chorney’s appraisal to take

ct

two 8 hour days, the cost for such appraisal would exceed

$1,400.00.

[ =]

3. The Trustee and Eastland respectfully regquest that

Ui}
i)}
O
W
el

and/or ¥Mr. Chorney be required to pre-pay at least
2,500.00 into an escrow account at Eastland to cover these
anticipated expenses.

14. Several prospective purchasers have reviewed the assets
cf the estate and the Trustee hopes to conduct a sale of some of
the estate assets, possibly including the coins held bzﬂEastlgnd,
by the end of the year.

i5. 1In order to ensure that such sales may go forward as
planned, it is imperative that the appraisal of Wescap and/or Mr.
Chorney be completed no later thén December 6, 1991.

WHEREFORE, the Trustee and Eastland pray that this Court

(1) Schedule an emergency hearing on this matter to permit

it to be heard socn enough to permit any appraisal to be

completed by December 6§, 1991;



‘2 Order Wescap and/or M¥r. Chorney to pay $1,500.00 to
Eastland to be placed into an escrow account to be applied
against actual security costs incurred as a result of the
reguested appralsal; and

{
1)

L)

) Provide such further relief as this Court deems just and

proper
EASTLAND BANK JOHN F. CULLEN, TRUSTEE
Dy igs attorneys, / By his attorneys,

Ly ¢ IO R A sk
/—\\/ﬁw A 0 Noius, o “L—tgbm*&‘ lz bt’:”.«f :
\::-;»c’hael A.fSilveestein, EsgX — Edward J. Bértozzi,. Jr.,.Esq.

(Bar Code /[#0743)/ (Bar Code #//24 )

Sheryl Serxéze, /Esg.{Bar Code #4457) Andrea Corcoran, Esqg.
Hinckley, Alley, Snyder & Comen Edwards & Angell

1530 Fleet Center 2700 Hospital Trust Tower
Providence, Rhode Island 02833 Providence, Rhode Island 02303
(401) 274-2000 (401) 274-5200

DATED: November 14, 15591

wp:Serreze:EB028525 .AG7 November 14, 1991 R5
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U. S. Department of Justice

Office of Professional Responsibility

Washington, D.C. 20530

MR |7 19965

Mr. Traian 8. Nacu

Nacu Enterprises, Inc.

323 Main St.

Woonsocket, RI  02B%5-3125

Dear Mr. HNacu:

This is in response to your February 16, 1995 letter to this
Office in which vyou raised your concerns about a bankruptcy
proceeding involving the Cumberland Investment Corporation. Please
be advised that because the jurisdiction of this 0ffice is limited
to investigating allegations of misconduct made against Department
of Justice employees, we are unable to inquire into the actions of
court-appointed trustees or receivers. As a result, we have
referred your correspondence to the Executive Office for United
States Trustees (EOUST). EQUST oversees the trustees program. If
you have any cquestions regarding your concerns, we recommend that
you contact EOUST directly at:

Joseph Patchan, Director

Executive Qffice for United States Trustees
Room 700

801 E St., N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20530

Thank you for bringing this matter cur attention and we regret
that we are unable to provide further assistance.

Sincerely,

Michael E. Shaheen Jr.
Counsel

Marlene M. Wahowiak
|- MAR 2 0 1995 Attorney-Advisor

___TRAIANS NACU |
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_1_[ irshenbaum & c-9

irshenbaum
ATTORNEYS AT LAW, INC.

Alfred racior
Poul ], Razso

nzrles A, Hirsch o .
ilbe:‘:]. Maineil : May 17, 1885
john Z. Melenn, [iI
Neii ?. Fhilbin BY FAY AND TEEZREAFTER
Jeson D. Morzzek BY REGULAR MAIL

Mzohew | Eliott

e sldstel - - - : : -
:Q,:;’:?,G':G‘;;.‘iff"" John F. Cullen, Esg. - Jeseph M. Diorie, Esg.
‘C._"'_‘_‘:_f‘_fré*_‘;“q_': Cullen & Resnick Einckley, Allen & Snyder
SRSIOPOES = RSN L e : - -
Cenifzen A_Regan?lz_.s-._crlc_lfavy Yard ESOO.Fleet Center
Reooyn K Cessack SLHLTWaY riece C=3 =rovidence, Rz UZIsul
' Becston, MA (02129

Cazbridge Meridian CGroup Seymour Posner, Isg.

ATTIN: Michzel Weincarten U.S. Attorney’s Oifice

50 Church Street 10 Dorrance St., 10ta Fl

Caxzbridge, M3 02138 Trovidence, RI 028503

techen C. Rothenich Jchn Truslow

TPecstal Inssector Stecial Agent, 31

P.0. Box 2217 10 Dorrance Strset

3csten, Ma 02205-2217 © Suite 200

. Providence, RI 02803
=T: Cumorerland Investment Corp.
3X No. 8%-11051
Gentlexmen:

Please be advised that at a hearing held in the
" United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of
Rhede Island regarding the above-captioned matter, a
redenption cecin holder, Warren Taft, requested that he
ke provided with certain drncumentaticn for the purpose
of determining a chain of custody for Debtor’s assets
fron the time thosé assets were taken inteo the posses-
sion of the Chapter 11 Trustee to today. Judge
Votolato directad that I make written requests for that
information. Judge Votolato has continued this matter
for hearing to June 8, 1595 a2t 9:30 a.m. Judge
Votolato has also stated that I may make written re-
cuests for Orders to ccupel a rasponse sheuld a
voluntary resconse not be forthconing promptly.

888 Reservoir Avenue * Cransten, RI 02910 = 401 §46-3200 » Fax: 201 943-80¢7



Accordingly, wculd you please provide me with a
1ist of any arnd all docuzments which you have which
would aid in the determination of the aforezenticned
chain of custedy. I sesk copies of any documentaticn
which would show assets coming into the bankruptey
estate, the discesition of any assets {detailing what
assets were sold or ctherwise disposed ¢f and wnat
furnds were received frcm the disposition of thesa as-
sats and how these funds were disvosed of), and the
movement of any assets from locaticn to locaticn.

The decuzents I seek, include, but are not linitad
to the folleowing:

aken by Per Baverstan and/er

rt

1. al
Cambridge Meridian &

2. 31l recerds of Transt & Wninney regarding the
inventories.

3. Completa accounting of superpricrity lcan pre-
viously approved by the Court, including all chacks
showing receipt and/er disbursezment of funds.

4. =
when inventory was rsacved
Marguette Credit Unicn.

Videcs, photccraphs and stenographic rscorcs
frcm Debtor’s preaises to

5. Yellecw notebocks (inventory becks) containing
lists of redexztion coins.

6. Sign-in and sign-out cards for Eastland BanX
in Cransteon for the Debter’s inventory.

.
5

7. Videcs of appraisals done at Fastland Bank
Cranston.

Hh
0
H

8. Documents regarding the private sale coffer
31,000 silver dollars and other assets completed by
Russell Kayes, censultant to Christie’s.

9. Transcripts of assets removed from Debtor’s
prenises con August 17, 19890.



10. Any appraisals of possassory C©r nen-
possesscory inventory.

11. Any and all inventories taken by the Exan-
iner, including any inventories in long-hand and any
computer inventsories.

Should anyone receiving either an or*g_“a1 cr a
copy of this letter have xnewledge or information of
the existence and/or the lccation of records net in
your pessession, which weuld aid in the determinaticn
of the chain of custcdy of the Debtor’s assets, plaase
provide me with a detailed description of these deccu-
oents and whersz you telieve these documents ars cur-
rently located.

eiving an criginzl or a copy of this
+ be sent to anyone rot resceiving an
please advise me of the naze znd

2
rty, and I will forward the lettar t
N

If anycre
letter wish 4hn
c?ic*na1 or ac

that par L-Y .

Finally, if anyone receiving an origiral of th
letter cannot sukstantively respond to me within t
(10) cdays, please advise when I may expect to be in
recaipt of ycur respense with the coples reguested.

Very truly yours,
KIRSEINBAUM & KIRSEENBAUM

Q TtorTeyS\ 2f L;,u,--fi‘}"c?

/

///”— ‘/ko;:;:;?’
JDM:med

—-—-’/“

cc:  Jchn P. Fitzgerald, Assh. U.S. Trustee
Frank M. Cadigan, Esg.
Z. Hershel Smith, Esg.
¥dward J. Bertozzi, Jr., Isg.
Scott A. Lutes, ZIsg.
KEarcld F. Chorney



P, O Box 52
Mendcn, MA 0175

U“
L8]

Attorney Jascn D. Monzack
Kirshenoaur & Kirshenbaum
888 Resernvoir Avenue
Cranstion, Rl C2810

Juiy 19, 1995

Dear Jason;
I espor‘se 1o yeur le¥ ated -85, nlezse ¥
oifice on 07-12-93. My E ashins does show f:-:u'?

o
received this CDI"E‘:,JOF‘:GEHC om..er,.:ng My inshiiT
2t is not my fault that you were not notiﬂed.

rmesting. i
Ezcondly, how many more peopls ars going 10 b2 at Hese meetings? At any
aaditicnal mestings we may need, | would lire & compiste accounting of who will he
attending. just in case | may need te be repressniation
Furthermore, yes | still “desirg” 16 exeming dx.CUT"‘t;-"I'*Tu’J.. at e UE Altomey's office.
The first and seco M weeks of Auglst is cpen for any Monday, Wednesday o Friday.
™
-y A

8-02-85, 08-04-93, 08-07-85, 08-09-35, ".-r 08-11-95.

inadvance, | am requesting the foliowing docunentation be made avaiiatie for
inspecticn at the US Attorrey's office. By requesting these items now, i may speed
things up at the meeting.

. figt of all vidac tapes and dates taken

. chroncicgy of custody and control of all inverdories since ceing may be intermingied

during our last count hearing, Mr. Posnar stated (hat a chain ¢f custndy list was “nio

probiem”

5. inventony of coing under the control of the FBL it was praviously siated that this
'r-.mntmry was 2/3 complete af the 1asi hearing.

4. tnventory taken by Christies on the coins that were meved o New York {you were
s:.,pws:c io make this availablz at ol last mesting)

8. any other inventories

1
Z

Thank you.

ery truly yours,
-~.._ "__"““—'-__-.-z-_
\_,m;-\, - . Tt\_\‘ .

Warren Taft Y



LLXTH D) s

irshenbaum & . G

irshenbaum

ATTORNEYS AT LAW, INC.
Alfred Factor
Paul J. Russo .
Charles A. Hirsch
Albert ]. Mainelli July 21, 1995
John E. McCann, I
Neil P. Philbin Warren Taft =
jason D. Monzack P.QO. Box 52 A
Matthew ]. Elliott Mendon, MA 01756
Brian G. Goldstein

William F. Holt . )
Christopher L. Russo RE: Cumberland Investment Corp.

Geoffrey A. Regan Bk No. 88-11051
Robyn K. Cossack '

Dear Mr. Taft:

This letter will serve to acknowledge receipt of
your letter of July 19, 1995, with enclosure, and I
have noted same. I have no record of receiving your
letter of July 12, 1995. This letter will also serve
to confirm that the meeting has been rescheduled to
Friday, August-TI1, 1895 at 10:00 a.m. at the U.S. At-
torney’s office. By copy of this letter, I am confirm-
ing this with Messrs. Posner and Cadigan. I have pro-
vided Seymour Posner, Esg., of the U.S. Attorney’s of-
fice copies of your letters of July 12, 1995 and July
19, 1995. Mr. Posner has advised me that he will make
available, to the best of his abllzty, those documents,
and that information, requested in your July 19, 1995
letter. ,

Te the best of my knowledge, those individuals
referenced in my letter of July 17, 1995 will attend -
this meeting. You will have to make your own decision
whether you wish to be represented by counsel; however,
I am advised by Mr. Posner: that he will. cancel this.
meeting should anyone attend who “has represented
Chorney in his pendlng cr1m1na1 matter LT

JDM: med

cc: Frank Cadlgan, Esq
Seymour Posner, Esqg.



SCOTTA. LUTES Q"l7

ATTORNEY AT LAW

127 DORRANCE STREET
PROVIDENCE, RHODE JISLAND 02203 TELEPHONE 7201} 361.1142

8

Cranston. Raode Island 02910

RE: CUMBERLAND INVESTMENT CORP. vs. HAROLD F. CHORNEY
Dear Mr Moenzack

Pursuant 10 my correspondence of Aprl 4, 1996, my client would like to obtain andor
review any and all of the records vou received from the Unites States Arntomev's OfSce.
In the event that you are desiring to dispose of any of those records, my clien: wiil make
arrangements o pick up the documents from vour possession.

Also. in follow-up to my correspondence of May 20, 1996, kindly forwar? to me the
inventory of coins sent to auction at Christy's with regard to the above-referenced mater.
As Iindicated in my letter of May 20, 1996, vou are on record ai the Banknuprev Count
croceedings siating all the coins were listed and inventoried .

.

Your premps attention to these matters is greatly appreciated.

Very truly yours, ;
e ) i
e H z
Y m—— ! ; )‘/'\. ‘—: _ i

e ——

-

PR av RS

e —— -

SCOTT A. LUTES

i

SAL/dr

1
)

Mr Haroid F. Chorney

<omworks. seoit chemer 0723ml



SCOTTA. LUTES

Cf-l_)\

ATTORNEY AT LAW

127 DORRANCE STREET
PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 02903 TELEPHONE (401) 861.1142

October 20, 1995

Joseph M. DiOrio, Esquire
Hinckley, Allen, Coleman & Snyder
1500 Fleet Center

Providence, RI 02903

RE: CUMBERLAND INVESTMENT CORPORATION
CHAPTER 7 - BANKRUPTCY

Dear Mr. DiOno:

As vou may recall | represent Harold F. Chorney  Recently both Mr. Chorney and
vourself filed objections 10 the Trustee's Motion to "Sell Assets in the above-captioned
case. It 15 my understanding that the basis of your objection to the sale 15 the super
priority lien claimed by Fleet Bank pursuant to the 364 Agreement. Mr Chomey is a
signatorv 1o the 364 Agreement and as such would like to be provided with a breakdown
of these expenses in order that he may determine whether he has any objection 1o your
claim for pavment. Will vou be kind enough to provide 1o me a detailed breakdown of the
roughly $200,000 00 of expenses owed to your client. Ideally, if you could provide me
with a breakdown showing the gross amount of monies received by your client, the
amount paid out and the balance allegedly owed, this would greatly assist me in advising
my client whether he should pose an objection to your client.

Would you be so kind as to respond to this correspondence within the next ten
(10) days? Thanking you in advance for your anticipated cooperation.

Verv truly yours,

7
‘-..J« LJ—_[ /l:/
Scott A Lutes sqmre UJ

SAL/emf
scott chrnv:dorio
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irshenbaum 888 Reservoir Avenue * Cranston, Rl 02910

U

e ' Paul]. Russo
T l Charics A Hirsch
Albest |, Maineil
nbaum & C—l3 jobn € McCann, I
Ravmet §1 Daniels
Ned o
lasan T Monzadk
Matthew | Elliott
Bran G. Goldstein

ATTORNEYS AT LAW, INC. 401 946-3200 ¢ Fax: 401943 =4 Viliam F. Hois

e o= P ACSIMILE. TRANSMITTAL COVER SHEET

Christarner 1., Ross
Leofrrey & Regan

Ty k%!?;’“ﬁ.’i /\,u_ﬁ eoé’m
cacw i) nzack, E50.
GRTE: ﬂ(ﬂﬂ@ﬂ \;?\5;, )99

- A—— —

N IMBER OF PABES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ___ ok
SO NUMBER mqjé -d ‘5] )

—_—— e e e R ————— — s

O FAX NUMBS R (401) 943-£297

IMPORTANT: THiS MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE
INDIVIDUAL OR_ENTITY _TQ WHICH (T 1S ADDRESSED. AND MAY CONTAIN
INFQRMATION  THAT IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT FROM
DISCLOSU'RE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE 1S
NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY
DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF TH!S COMMUNICATICN 1S
STRICTLY PROHIBITED |F YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN
EQR(OS PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY 8Y TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE
ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE UNITED STATES
FOSTAL SERVICE. THAN < YOU.

If there is any trouble with the transmission of these documents, pleéase

contac: of this office.




Mar-25-96 10:24A4

irshenbaum &

irshenbaum
ATTORNEYS AT LAW, INC.

Alfred Faowor

Pavi b Russa

Charles A Hirsch

Albert | Mol March 25, 1996
Lbn E MeCann, TH ’
el P Pbitinn
Jasen D Morzads
Maithew | Elhott
Brizn S 'Goidstemn
Wilian, F Holl
Christophe: [ Rusco3Ccott Lutes, Esqg.
Ceollrey A Begar 127 Dorrance Street
Robvp K. Covash providence, RI 02903

BY FAX

Re: Cumberland lnvestment Corp.
BK Ne. 89-119051
Chapter 7

Peary Mr. Lutes:

Please be advised that the U.s. Attorney’s office
has advised me that they wish to dispose of those
records of Cumberland Investment Corp. which they are
helding by the close of business on March 26, 1996,

Please advise if you wish to obtain and/or review any
of those records.

Very Truly Yours,

KIRSHENBAUM & KIRSHENBAUM
~Attorneys at Law, Inc.

<:~HM Jaso Monzack
JDM: ige :
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rshenbaum & John E. McCann, 1l -

Raymond J. Duniels
Neil P. Philbin '
Jason D. Monzack

. Manthew J. Elliot
iIrshenbauin gas Reservoir Avenue » Cranston, RI 02910  peian ¢ Gorduncin

ATTORNEYS AT LAW, INC. 401 946-3200 « Fax: 401 943-8097 William F. Holt

Christopher L. Russo
FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL COVER SHEET

Ceoffrey A. Regan
T0: .ﬁpu\mou \ po sner

FroM: 30 ~on _ TNonzact

DATE: m as, 1990

NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET: Ol
FAX NUMBER: Bak - 5

OUR FAX NUMBER: (401) 943-8097

MESSAGE:

lMPORTANT: IHLS_MESSAG_E_LS__H}IIEN.QED_OLILJ’_EQE_IHE_{LS.E_QE_IHE

TI HI
WIMMHWL&_W
DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS

NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY
DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS
STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED TH!S COMMUNICATION IN
ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE

ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE THANK YOU. -

If there is any trouble with the transmission of these documents, please r
. & \ -
contact BYa'e)s) ol this office.
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irshenbaum &

irshenbaum
ATTORNEYS AT LAW, INC.

Alfred Facior
1’aul]. Russu
Charles A. Hirsch
Albert f. Mainelli
Jonn E. McCann, 111
Neal PP, I"hilbin
Jason D, Monzack
Matthew ). Elliott
Brian G. Coldsiein
Wilham ¥. Holt

March 25, 1996

BY FAX

Christopher |.. RussoSeymour Posner

Geoffrey A Kepan
Robyn K. Cossack

Firet Assistant U.S. Attorney
U.S. Department of Justice
Tenth Floor

Westminster Sqguare Building
10 Dorrance Street
Providence, RI 02903

Re: Cumberland Investment
Bx No. 89-11051
Chapter 7

Dear Sy:

In response to your letter of March 11, 1%96, do
you have a written inventory of the records which are
in your possession? If you do, could you fax it to me?
Alsco, could you give me to the end of the week to ar~-
range to have the records picked up?

I thank you in advance for your anticipated
cooperation in this matter.

Very Truly Yours,

KIRSHENBAUM & KIRSHENBAUM
torneys at Law, Inc.

Monzack
JDM:lgc

R
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Neil P. Philbin
Jason D. Monzack
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Ceoffrey A. Regan
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NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET:
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OUR FAX NUMBER: (401} 943-8097

MESSAGE:

IMPORTANT: THIS MESSAGE [S INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE

WHI
A PRIV NFI AN
RISCIOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW. |F THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS

NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY
DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS
STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN
ERROR. PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE

ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOU.

I there is any trouble with the transmission of these documents, please @\F
% - ’, 2 ) \
contact of thic affira
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irshenbaum &

irshenbaum
ATTORNEYS AT LAW, INC.

Alfred Facior
Paul ] Russo
Charles A, Hirsch

Albent I.Mainclli March 26, 1996
Juhn E. MeCann, 11]

Neil I #hilbin

Joron D Monzack

Mauhew | Flntt

Brian C. Coldstein

William F. Holt

Christopher L. Russo BY FAX

Geoffrey A. Regon

Ruhy!‘l K. Cussack Sewour pOSner
First Assistant U.S. Attorney
U.S. Department of Justice
Tenth Floor
Westminister Square Building
10 Dorrance Street
Providence, RI 02903

RE: Cumberland Investment
BK No. 89-11051
Chapter 7

Dear Sy:

Confirming our telephone discuesion of March 25,
1996, we have agreed that I wijll appear at your office
At 10:00 a.m. on April 5, 1996 to take possession of

the records of Cumberland Investment Corp. except for

those records which were used as exhibits in the Harolad
Chorney trial.

Very Truly Yours,

KIRSHENBAUM & KIRSHENBAUM
torneys at Law, Inc.

. Monzack
JDM: 1gc



SCOTTA. LUTES
1L

ATTORNEY AT LAW

127 DORRANCE STREET
PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 02503 TELEPHONE (40!; B87-1142

May 20, 1996

lason Monzack, Esquire

S8R Reservoir Avenue

Cranston, Rhode Island 02910

RE: CUMBERLAND INVESTMENT CORP. vs. HAROLD F. CHORNEY

Dear Mr. Monzack:

Kindlv forward to me the inventory of c¢oins sent to auction at Christy’s with regard to the
above-referenced matter. You are on record at the Bankruptcy Court proceedings stating

ail the coins were listed and inventoried.

Your prompt attention 1o this marter is greatly appreciated.

Very trulv vours,

SALdr

& msworks scon chomev:051%jml

TR T

vy




SCOTTA. LUTES Q‘I7

ATTORNEY AT LAW

T DGRRANCE STREET

PROVIDENCE RHODE ISLAND 32703 TELEPHONE 407 3677142

Juiv 25, 1996

o

Z3Ch [yl il
358 Resemvoir Avenus
Cranston. Rhode [siand 02230

Dezr Mr Monzack

Pursuant 1o my correspondence of April 4, 1956, my client would like to o5tzin andor
review anv and all of the recerds you received from the Unites States Anomevs OFce
In the event that you are desiring to dispose of anv of those records. my cliern: will make
arrangements 1o pick up the documents from vour possession.

Also. in follow-up to my correspondence of May 20, 1996, kindly forward 10 me the
nventory of coins sent to auction at Christy's with regard 10 the above-referenced marer.
As [ indicared in my letter of May 20, 1996, vou are on record at the Banknuptev Court
ngs staung all the coins were listed and inventoried .

[

oroceedin
Y'our prompr atiention to these matters is greatly appreciated

Verv truly yours, /

—- A i
—— . B -
m— f II ./:' oo /
A T
. P il . -
P A - L R
— -

SCOTT A LUTES

SALdr

Mr Harold F. Chomney

)
L]

smsworks seo chiermey 5723 mi



1 September 1936

Jason D. Monzack
888 Reservoir Avenue
Cranston, R.I. 02910

Dear Mr. Monzack:

Please accept this letter as a formal demand upon you as the
Chapter 7 Trustee of Cumberland Investment Corporation, CA. No:89-11051

to produce the following:

1. A statement of all assets which came into your possession
as Chapter 7 Trustee.

2. A list of all assets sold or transferred and all information
pertaining to said sale or transfer, since your appocintment.

3. A list of value received for said assets including the June
1996 sale conducted by Spinks for Christies as itemized by
auction lot numbers.

4., The itemized list of coins taken jointly by Jason Monzack and
FDIC as referred to on page 68 of the February 15, 1996 hearing
in Bankruptcy Court before Judge Votolato.

Your immediate attention to this matter would be much appreciated.

Sincerely,

Yl 7. (U

Harold F. Chorney 03775-070
FPC Allenwood

P.0. Box 1000

Montgomery, PA 17752

cc. Clerk of Bankruptcy Court
John Fitzgerald, Trustee
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Sincerely,
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Farold F. C“olney
F.0O. on 1211
Woconsooket, R.TI. 0280%
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, 19898 to make arrangements
znn? other "raterial" received

vou zyreed to cive to Tatricia

zrvrunicy Cour:
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to pick up the legal pa

sterial" in possession of
ro~ -~tws U.5, »riorney

i11 confirm our teleghone conversation on

will call vou on or about November

erwvork

from the U.S. Attorney that

Follack over che year aco.

Sincerely,

Harold F. Chorney

.0, Box 1211

woonecocoket, R.I. 02895



SCOTT A. LUTES

ATTORNEY AT LAW ¢-2)

127 DORRANCE STREET
PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 02963 TELEPHONE (401) 86]-1142

December 4, 1998

Jason Monzack, Esquire

Kirshenbaum & Kirshenhaum

888 Reservoir Avenue :

Cranston, Rhode Island 02610

RE: HAROLDF. CHORNEY

Dear Mr. Monzack.

As you will recall, sometime ago I had sent you a letter on behalf of my client, Harold F.
Chomey stating that he, or one of his representatives, would be happy to pickup any and
all documentation you possessed concerning him or his former corporation once you had

completed doing whatever you were doing with it

My client asked me to send this lefter to you cnce again to renew the request to take this
documentation off of your hands once it was nc longer useful to you.

The courtesy of your reply will be greatlv appreciated.

Very truly yours,

SCOTT A LUTES

SAL/dr

\ bcc: Harold F.

Chorney



P. O.Box 52
Mendon, MA 01756

January 19, 2000

Jason D. Monzack
Kirshenbaum & Kirshenbaum
888 Reservoir Avenue
Cranston, R] 02910

RE: Spinx America Auction Sale

Dear Mr. Monzack:

[ have reviewed the auction catalog on the December 7, 1999 sale of Cumberland
Investment estate property. I have several questions as a result of this sale. You stated
that there would be approximately 7491 silver dollars in this sale, yet when I add together
all the silver dollars in lots #1160-#1291, there are more than 8,000 silver dollars that
were scheduled to be sold in this auction.

In addition when I checked the prices realized I noticed that 2 silver dollars were
withdrawn and 378 other silver dollars did not show any prices realized.

As you know, [ objected to the sale because I did not have enough information
concerning the sale prior to the sale. 1t really bothers me that there were over 500 coins
more than your “approximate 7,491 silver dollars” scheduled to be sold and my coins are
still missing. Consequently, I would like you to answer the following:

1. Did you or the FDIC take an inventory of the 7,491 silver dollars prior to
delivering them to Christies?

2. Which inventory of silver dollars did the extra 500 or so coins come from?

3. Were any of my coins part of the extra 500 coins? Both you and Mr. Cadigan
once represented that:

“If any coins in the group of coins that’s currently held by Christies matched
up with Mr. Taft’s coins by year and mint marking, the FDIC has agreed to
withhold those coins from the sale” Bankruptcy Transcript August 17, 1995
page 11.

Without the advanced information of the specific coins in this auction, I could not figure
out if my coins were possibly in this auction sale.



Are the 7491 Silver Dollars part of the “possessory collateral” of some 7820
coins, or is the 7820 part of the 8,000 or are these silver dollars some other
coins all together?

Have the “possessory collateral” coins been sold, if not which coins have not
been sold?

Which non “redemption client coins™ have not been sold as of today’s date?

I would appreciate a response from you concerning 1-6 above within ten days of your

receipt of this letter. If you wish to contact me I can be reached at the address and
telephone listed below.-

Sincerely,

4

T
——

Warren D. Taft
508-473-2846



P.O.Box 52
Mendon, MA 01756

Clerk of Courts

US Bankruptey Court

380 Westminster Mall

Providence, R1 02903 March 8, 2000

Please accept this letter as an apology for having to file another motion to obtain
information. | sent a request to the Mr. Monzack back in January asking for this same
information. He has yet to answer me back. If he had, I believe this could have been
avoided. Apparently Mr. Monzack doesn’t care how much court time he waste. I have
enclosed a copy of the letter sent to Mr. Monzack.

Again, sorry and thank you.

Sincerely,

Warren D. Taft



C-i\y

April 20, 2000

Jason D. Monzack
Kirshenbaum & Kirshenbaum
888 Reservoir Avenue
Cranston, R.1. 02910

RE: Court Hearing April 6, 2000

CA No. 89-11051

Dear Mr. Monzack:

At the above referenced hearing, Judge Votolato requested that you

cooperale with me in my investigation of the Cumberland Investment
Corporation estate. 1 stimply need you to supply me with some documents
and dates of documents that [ already have. No analysis or computations on
your part are necessary. Consequently, I am requesting the following from
you:

b

A copy of the letter that you sent to Christies that you referred to at the
April 6, 2000, hearing.

Response letter(s) from Christies.

. A coin by coin breakdown of the 1128 silver dollars referred to in Exhibit

1, page 2 in RESPONSE OF CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE TO
PETITIONER’S REQUEST FOR CLARIFICATION AND
ACCOUNTING OF ESTATE PROPERTY SOLD ON DECEMBER 7,
1999 BY SPINK AMERICA

A list of the 7,998 silver dollars shipped by the U.S. Attorney’s Office to
Spink America or Christies.

. A copy of any videotapes in your custody or control concerning the

inventories of Cumberland Investment Corporation assets subsequent to
the failure of Eastland Bank. (I am willing to pay you reasonable costs
for reproduction.)



0.

()_

A copy of the inventory taken by vou and Mr. Cadigan of some 8700
stiver doliars as vou stated at a February 15, 1990 Bankruptey Court
hearing. See Transcript ol hearing, pg. 08.

Copy of list of redemption coins that Myr. Smith signed lor when he
picked the coins up from FDIC. See Transcript ol hearing. pg. 57.

. The date that the enclosed 8/15 inventory was taken. |

The date that the enclosed 14 page General Inventory supplied to vou by
FDIC was taken.

10, A Bist of silver dolfars Irom the estate (exciuding redemption client
coins) that have not been sold yet.

I want to thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this

matter. With this information, [ can perform my own comparisons and hope
to put this matter to bed.

If you would like to contact me | can be reached at the following:

FAX 508 034-7824
Tel 508 473-284¢6

Sincerely,

Warren D. Taft S
P.O. Box 52
Mendon, MA 01756



FDIC

-
Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation C 2 {
550 17th Street NW, Washingion, DC 20429 Cffice of Executive Secre

May 23, 2000

Mr. Harold F. Chomey
Apartment 106

5 Cathedral Square

Providence, Rhode Island 02903

Dear Mr. Chomey:

This will respond to your letter dated May 15, 2000, seeking a copy of the document(s) in your
administrative file that refer to Mr. Monzack and videotapes of the inventories performed after
the bank was closed. Your letter was processed pursuant to the provisions of the Freedom of
Information Act (5 U.S.C. § 552), and the Pnvacy Act (5 U.S.C. § 552a). Enclosed, in full
satisfaction of your request, please find a copy of the document you seek.

Sincerely,
Fredrick L. Fisch
Senior Attorney

Enciosure



Meilson, Ruth H.

From: Peters, Deborah §.
Sent: Tuesday, December 14, 1999 3:50 PM
To: Melscon, Ruth H.

Subject: CHORNEY, HARQOLD, F. / FOIA1898-03705

RE: FOIA1999-03705, FOI99-0876
Requestor: Harold Franklin Chorney
Subject: Cumberiand Investment Corp, 33 item request

Good afternoon. In regard to Harold Chorney and his FOIA reguest regarding
Cumberland Investment Corp. /Cumberiand Coin, please see NESC DRR’s
estimate below. Please note that since Cumberland Investment Corp. is in
Chapter 11 bankruptcy, Legal will provide their own estimate for any potentially
responsive FDIC records they may locate.

In order to get some historical background for this case, 1 spoke with Frank
Cadigan, the NESC attorney who is involved with the bankruptcy case. Attorney
Cadigan took the additional step of telephoning FBI agent John Truslow {who
worked on the Cumberland case), regarding the location concerning the type of
records Mr. Chorney was requesting.  Based upon their conversation, it appears
many, if not most of the documents and items sought by Mr. Chorney may well
be in the possession of the U.S. District Attorney, under the custody of James
Levy, Assistance U.S. District Attorney, 50 Kennedy Plaza, Providence, Rhode
Island. When OES provides Mr. Chorney with his estimated fees for searching
FDIC records, it would be advisable to inform him of that. It is also possible
that the bankruptcy trustee, Jason Monzak, may have some videotapes of
inventories performed after the bank closed.

As background: In 1990, the FBI, the bankruptcy trustee and/or his agents, and
some Eastland Bank employees were present at the office of Cumberland
Investments, for the purpose of removing assets in respect to the federal
investigation, the bankruptcy proceeding, and Eastliand's role as a secured
creditor. Mr. Chorney was primarily a coin dealer, who offered coins and
coilectibles as investments.

Mr. Chorney was investigated for his role in both defrauding the bank, and the
individual investors. Eventually he was convicted and was sentenced to prison
for a few years.



Although normally we provide our estimates item by item, it is not possible for us
to follow that custom with this request. To begin with, many of the items
reference actions by the bankruptcy trustee and his agents, not necessarily the
FDIC. We found records on REMATS that reference the name "Cumberiand
Investment”, but their descriptions are limited, and give no indication that they
are truly responsive. Since much of the information requested by Mr. Chorney
is more than two years prior to the FDIC's intervention in Eastland Bank, and
since the District attorney has kept records pertinent to the federal investigation,
it's difficuit to say if our search would produce the specific information and
documents requested.

We located 12 boxes of DRR records, which do reference the name
"Cumberland Investment”. Some of them are boxes referring to subpoenas.

In addition, the Investigations unit, while running a check of records for the
Eastland receivership, located 16 more boxes, which, although they do pot
name "Cumberland” or "Chorney,”, contain types of documents which might
hold a reference to some of the many types of information requested.

Our estimate is based upon these 26 boxes, at a least 1.5 search hours per box:

2 Hours Database Search (@ clerical rates): $42.00
39 hours potential search time for 26 boxes (clerical rates): $819.00

NESC DRR subtotal: $861.00 (Not including copy fees or any possible Legal
records)

(Since Mr. Chorpey is an individual requestor, we have not included review time
in the costs, although any responsive records would of course be reviewed).

If you have any questions regarding our estimate, please give me a call.

Deborab Peters
(860) 291-4504
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June 7, 2000

Jason D. Monzack
Kirshenbaum & Kirshenbaum

888 Reservoir Avenue
Cranston, R.1. 02910

RE: Court Hearing April 6, 2000
FOLLOW UP LETTER
CA No. 89-11051

Dear Mr. Monzack:

At the above referenced hearing, Judge Votolato requested that you
cooperate with me in my investigation of the Cumberland Investment
Corporation estate. I wrote to you in a letter dated April 20, 2000. My
requests do not require that you do any calculations, but merely supply me
with inventories and other information. Copy enclosed.

Subsequent to the April 20, 2000 letter, I have had no response from
you concerning the CLARIFICATION AND ACCOUNTING OF ESTATE
PROPERY SOLD ON DECEMBER 7, 1999 BY SPINK AMERICA. In the
interim, 1 have ordered and received a transcript of that hearing and had the
opportunity to review the transcript of the April 6, 2000, Bankruptcy Court
Hearing. At this April 6, 2000 hearing, you made the following statement:

«....a third group of coins was that group of coins that were separately
segregated at the insistence of Eastland Bank when they had some doubts
about the financial stability of Cumberland Investment, and it was set aside
in a separate vault taken control of, by the U.S. Attorney’s office. That’s the
group of coins that were shipped directly to Christie’s.”

It appears that you were aware at this hearing of these extra coins that
the U.S. Attorney’s Office took control of. Since the U.S. Attorney shipped
7.99% sitver dollars to Christies, and the possessory collateral was 7,820
silver dollars, where did the additional 170 plus coins come from? Were my
coins included as part of the 170 extra coins? Why can’t you give me an
inventory of these coins and answer the questions that I asked you in the
April 20, 2000 letter? Surely someone at U.S. Attorney’s Office had to sign
a receipt for these 7,998 silver dollars.



As I indicated in the April 20, 2000, letter, with the information that I
am seeking, I can perform my own comparisons and hopefully put this
matter to bed.

Please respond to me as soon as possible, it has been over 45 days
since I requested the information from you. If you have some of the
information and not all of it because other parties are not supplying you with
the information you need to respond, please send me the information that
you already have. In addition, please indicate in a letter to me who has not
supplied the missing information to you and the documentation that you
requested this information.

If you would like to contact me I can be reached at the following:

FAX 508 634-7824
Tel 508 473-2846

Sincerely,

Warren D. Taft
P.O. Box 52
Mendon, MA 01756

cc. Clerk of Courts, Bankruptcy Court
Sheryl Serrese, U.S. Trustee
U.S. Trustee
Frank Cadigan, FDIC
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DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AfFFAIRS
Medical Center
830 Chalkstone Avenue
Providence Rl 02908-4799
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July 13, 2000
Jason D. Monzack, Esq.
Kirshenbaum & Kirshenbaum
888 Reservoir Avenue
Cranston, R.I. 02910 BY CERTIFIED MAIL

700 0600 0024 2923 1020
Dear Mr. Monzack:

I am in receipt of the court ORDER, that you sent on July 7, 2000.
The ORDER is not dated or signed by the Deputy Clerk or Judge Votolato.

Regardless, in order to obtain accurate information and/or possibly
refresh my memory concerning some of your 12 different requests, it will be
necessary for me to view the records that are under your custody and control
that were given to you by the U.S. Attorney that you indicated at the June
12, 2000, hearing were in storage.

Since time is of the essence and since I may need to employ the aid of
other parties to assist me in searching through the records, please indicate
what day during the next two weeks will be convenient for you and/or your
staff to make the records available to me.

Sincerely, %'7
Harold F. Chorney
5 Cathedral Square, Apt. 106

Providence, R.I. 02903
401 351-7311



DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS
Medical Center
830 Chalkstone Avenue
Providence Rl 02908-47939

August 2, 2000 in Repty Refer To:

To the Honorable Arthur N, Vatolato:

| have been informed by Mr. Chomey that he attended a hearing at the Bankruptcy Court on July 6.
2000 in which Mr. Chomey was representing himself and that the court indicated that Mr. Chomey's
condition was temporary and not permanent.

Mr. Chomey's condition is not temporary at all. He has experienced organic brain damage. Some if not
all, of this organic brain damage is permanent. My progress notes indicate that his condition to be such
that he cannot work and that he should not represent himself in cour. Since he has been on
psychotropic medication, the VA Hospital has attempted to maximize the amount of "good “ days those
Mr.Chomey experiences during any given month. There are days when he functions better than others.
On those good days, he may appear to be normal, but in many respects, he will never be normal.

Mr. Chomey has a complicated picture of anxiety and mood disorder symptoms. Since the head injury
there is a complex neurological and psychiatiic picture with multiple neurological and neuropsychiatric
deficits. Some of his disabilities make it difficult for him to communicate verbally is as foliows.

1. Mr. Chomey has a disability named motoric word firding deficit. People who have this disability
have difficulty finding words to complete their thoughts and may have circumvent a question and
answer the question in a round about way that may not seern to have logic behind the sequence of
what is being stated. When Mr. Chomey is asked a question, he may experience difficulty in finding
the words in which to answer a question and may present an answer in an illogical sequence or
loose track of the question itself,

2. In addition, Mr. Chomey has other cognitive disabilities in processing information. Peopte with this
~ disabilty may want to say A, B, C, butinstead say C, A, B or some other processing of information.
When Mr. Chomey is asked a question and he gets disoriented as to the time and place, the
sequence of his answer may not reflect what he is trying to say. He may welt be concentrating on
answering a question referencing one time and place, but in affect another question may be what

he is answering that references a different time and place.

3. Mr. Chomey's thought processes are not in intact. He has mild dementia secondary to head
trauma. There are times when he thinks he is saying one thing, when in fact he is saying
something else. As a reasonable accommodation to Mr. Chomey's disabilities, he needs to be able
to answer questions in writing because he cannot be expected to verbally answer questions with
any degree of accuracy as to time, place and content.

4. | have been informed that Mr. Chomey has been asked to produce documents that he states he
does not have or cannot find. Mr. Chomey may be overwhelmed by the whole situation. It is not
uncommon for people with deficits similar to that of Mr. Chomey to loose or misplace itemns within a
smalt area to search and to search for items that are right in front of him, Under some conditions



August 2. 2000

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS
Medical Center
830 Chalkstone Avenue
Providence Ri 02908-4799

In Reply Refer To:

5 Mr. Chomey may become so disoriented as to time and place that he will become frustrated and
depressed. He is currently taking medication to alleviate these stuations.

6 Mr. Chomey has been diagnosed as having a service connected condition called Posttraumatic
Stress Disorder. This disorder alone wouid make Mr. Chomey unemployable. Mr. Chomey is being
seen weekly with case management visits 1o chart his behavior at the Postiraumatic Stress
Disarder Clinic at the Providence VA Medical Center. This disorder is classified as an anxiety
disorder. Some war veterans who suffer from PTSD have the following experiences, they can
become belligerent, loose trust, have suicidal ideation. | believe this combat veteran has lost trust
in people is under enormous stress related to his court proceedings and that it may exacerbate his
symptoms.

| highty recommend that Mr. Chomey be given “reasonable accommoadation” conceming his deficits so
that he can express himself in writing with the forethought without placing any more undue pressure. H
there are any questions do not hesitate to call the Posttraumatic Stress Disorder Clinic 457-3077.

Sincerely,




April 9, 2002

Susan M. Thurston

Clerk of the Bankruptcy Court
380 Westminster Mall
Providence, R.1. 02903

RE: CA. No. 89-11051
Cumberland Investment Corporation

Dear Ms Thurston:
Please be advised that the undersigned has not been receiving
pleadings in the mail. In visiting the Bankruptcy Court this afternoon, 1

discovered that I have not been notified of the following:

1. The approval of the Motion for Leave to Proceed in Forma Pauperis,
dated 4/2/02, docket number 734.

2. The ORDER, dated 3/14/02, docket number 738.
3. JUDGMENT, dated 3/14/02, docket number 739.

4. ORDER DENYING MOTION FOR RECUSAL, dated 4/2/02, docket
number 741.

I obtained copy of the four items above while in the clerk’s office.
Please place this letter in the Pleadings Folder, for case no. 89-11051.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

WH%

Harold F. Chorney

5 Cathedral Square, Apt. 106
Providence, R.1. 02903

401 351-7311



